FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hall to Engrossed House Bill No. 243 by Representative Hall

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "416.13(B)(2)(b)" to "416.13(B)(2)(b)(introductory paragraph)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, change "416.13(B)(2)(b)" to "416.13(B)(2)(b)(introductory paragraph)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 20, delete "non-public" and insert "nonpublic"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 21, after "by making" delete "low interest" and insert "low-interest"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 26, delete "non-public" and insert "nonpublic"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 19, after "whether" delete "full or part time," and insert "full- or part-time,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 24, after "incident" and before "and a" insert a comma ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 9, line 4, after "provided" delete "herein" and insert "in this Subsection"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 9, line 19, delete "Louisiana State Board of" and insert "State Board of Elementary
- 19 and Secondary"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 9, line 25, after "A." delete "Beginning July 1, 1982, all" and insert "All"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 10, line 1, after "B." delete "Beginning July 1, 1982, operators" and insert
- 24 "Operators"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 10, line 14, after "means" delete "a" and insert "an"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 10, line 20, change "operators" to "operator"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 10, line 20, after "who" delete "participate" and insert "participates"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 10, line 26, delete "effective no later than the beginning of the 1986-1987 school
- 9 year"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 10, line 28, after "B." delete "Beginning with the 1987-1988 school year, the" and
- 12 insert "The"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 11, line 18, delete "Sub-part," and insert "Subpart,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 11, line 19, change "provided, however, that" to "provided, however, that"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 11, line 20, before "of Louisiana" delete "State" and insert "state"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 12, line 2, after "of the" delete "State" and insert "state"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 22 On page 13, line 5, delete "17:1206-17:1207" and insert "17:1206 through 1206.2"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 24 On page 13, line 13, delete "17:2801-17:2828" and insert "17:2801 through 2828"